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William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

Book Launch Thursday at Four Courts Dublin
Michael Gavin <michaelgavin83@gmail.com> Tue, Nov 15, 2016 at 11:08 PM
To: news@ctribune.ie, ardaghdi@iol.ie, info@dublindiocese.ie, customerservices@has.ie, Tony Byrne
<info@awarenesseducation.org>, towncentresurgery@eircom.net, Mark Tighe <mark.tighe@sunday­times.ie>,
news@sky.com, Submit Tips <news@thejournal.ie>, ingridmiley@rte.ie
Cc: Republic of Ireland Ombudsman Peter Tyndall <ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.ie>, "cc: Northern Ireland Justice
Minister Claire Sugden MLA" <claire.sugden@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Foster
LL.B. MLA" <arlene.foster@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, arlene@arlenefoster.org.uk, Deputy First Minister of Northern
Ireland Martin McGuiness MLA <martin.mcguinness@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, brid_curran@hotmail.com, Lord
Chancellor and UK Secretary of State for Justice The Rt Hon Elizabeth Truss MP <general.queries@justice.gsi.gov.uk>,
UK Prime Minister Rt Hon Theresa May MP <mayt@parliament.uk>, michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk, UK Health
Business Services Organisation Headquarters in Belfast RE Major Problems with three Newry GPs at the
CORNMARKET SUGERY in Newry Ref YH615974D <Complaints.bso@hscni.net>, UK Secretary of State for Health
Jeremy Hunt MP <huntj@parliament.uk>, UK Dept of Health Headquarters <mb­sofs@dh.gsi.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland
Southern Health and Social Care Trust SAFEGUARDING ADULTS TEAM <corporate.hq@southerntrust.hscni.net>,
"John Hughes, Portadown Housing Officer" <John.Hughes@nihe.gov.uk>, Portadown Housing Executive Area Manager
Denise McNally <portadown@nihe.gov.uk>, Newry based Northern Ireland Housing Executive Team Leader Niall
Fitzpatrick <niall.fitzpatrick@nihe.gov.uk>, Newry based Northern Ireland Housing Executive Manager Michael Keenan
<michael.keenan@nihe.gov.uk>, "Lawyer Aoife McShane LL.B." <aoife.m@mcshaneandco.com>, Lawyer Rory
McShane <rory.m@mcshaneandco.com>, Lawyer Paul O'Kane LLB <paul.o@mcshaneandco.com>, Lawyer Mary
Doherty <mary.d@mcshaneandco.com>, "Lawyer Ronan McGuigan, LL.B. Solicitor Advocate"
<ronan.mcguigan@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer Jacqueline Malone LL.B. Solicitor Advocate"
<jacqueline.malone@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, "Lawyer Louise Moley LL.B." <louise.moley@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>,
"Lawyer Ann Marie Featherstone LL.B. LL.M." <amfeatherstone@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, Sheila McGuigan
<sheila.mcguigan@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, McGuigan Malone Solicitors <law@mcguiganmalone.co.uk>, Northern
Ireland MP for South Down Margaret Ritchie MP <margaret.ritchie.mp@parliament.uk>, m.ritchie@sdlp.ie, NI MP
Gregory Campbell <fieldingm@parliament.uk>, NI MP Rt Hon Nigel Dodds <doddsn@parliament.uk>, ndodds@dup­
belfast.co.uk, NI MP Mr Pat Doherty <dohertyp@parliament.uk>, "NI MP Rt Hon Sir Jeffrey M. Donaldson"
<jeffrey.donaldson.mp@parliament.uk>, jeffreydonaldsonmp@laganvalley.net, m.durkan@sdlp.ie,
jamisons@parliament.uk, NI MP Gavin Robinson <gavin.robinson.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP Danny Kinahan
<danny.kinahan.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP Francie Molloy <sinnfeincookstown@yahoo.com>, NI MP Paul Maskey
<paul.maskey.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP Ian Paisley <ian.paisley.mp@parliament.uk>, NI MP David Simpson
<simpsond@parliament.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Megan Fearon <megan.fearon@niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry and
Armagh MLA Cathal Boylan <cathal.boylan@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Danny Kennedy
<danny.kennedy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Conor Murphy
<conor.murphy@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry and Armagh MLA Justin McNulty
<justin.mcnulty@niassembly.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Brendan Curran
<brendan.curran@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Frank Councillor Frank Feely
<frank.feely@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Valerie Harte <valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk>,
Newry Town Councillor Charlie Casey <charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor David Hyland
<david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Town Councillor Jackie Patterson
<jackie.patterson@newryandmourne.gov.uk>, Newry Citizens Advice <enewry@citizensadvice.co.uk>, Gerald Finnerty
& Marjorie Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, Paula
Martin at Newry Homecare <pmartin@hcil.com>, Fiona McVerry at Newry Homecare <fmcverry@hcil.com>, Helen
O'Hare of Homecare <HOHare@hcil.com>, Homecare Independent Living <enquiries@homecareindependentliving.com>,
Newry based Psychotherapist Biggy Hoffman at PIPS <biggi@pipsnewryandmourne.org>, Patsy Heaney owner of
Clanrye Properties Newry and Manager John Hughes <clanryeproperties@gmail.com>, The Samaritans of Newry
<jo@samaritans.org>, Northern Ireland South Area Housing Executive Benefit Manager Mrs Pricilla Cartmill Re
Application Reference 1000223623 <southarea.hb@nihe.gov.uk>, Francis Court Hotel Newry
<franciscourthotel@yahoo.co.uk>, Canal Court Hotel <manager@canalcourthotel.com>, NORTHERN IRELAND
PENSION SERVICE <PENSIONSERVICE@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, Commander In Charge of Newry Police Service Northern
Ireland Superintendent Simon Walls <NPTNewryCity@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Newry Police Constable Lee Macklin
<lee.macklin@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Northern Ireland Chief Constable George Hamilton
<information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, London Metropolitan Police <new.scotland.yard@met.police.uk>, UK Chancellor
of the Exchequer Philip Hammond MP <hammondp@parliament.uk>, fcocorrespondence@fco.gov.uk, Boris Johnson
MP Government Minister in Charge of GCHQ <boris.johnson.mp@parliament.uk>, The UK Pension Service
Wolverhampton Office Ref YH615974D <tvpinternationalqueries@dwp.gsi.gov.uk>, Staff Member Stephen Ward at the
Belfast Northern Ireland Simon Community <StephenWard@simoncommunity.org>, Martin McGuinness Deputy First
Minister of Northern Ireland <info@sinnfein.org>, First Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Isabel Foster
<info@dup.org.uk>, Former UK Prime Minister David Cameron MP <camerond@parliament.uk>, Former UK Deputy
Prime Minister Nick Clegg MP <cleggn@parliament.uk>, The Official Website of The British Monarchy
<webeditor@royal.gsx.gov.uk>, "United States President Barack Obama (Constitutional/Civil Rights Lawyer"
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<info@barackobama.com>, Loughrea District Court Clerk Josephine Mulherin and Judge Geoffrey Browne at Loughrea
District Court <LoughreaDC@courts.ie>, Lawyer Brendan Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors in Ballinasloe
<brendan@phoganandco.com>, Finnerty Family Lawyer Barrister John Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Ballinasloe
County Galway <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors <info@phogan.ie>, Niamh
Keighery at Patrick Hogan & Co <Niamh@phogan.ie>, Lawyer John O'Neill of Law Firm John O'Neill and Company
Solicitors in Loughrea <info@joneillco.com>, Francis Donohue <francis.donohue@icloud.com>, East County Galway­
Based Auctioneer and Valuer Vincent Costello <info@vincentcostello.com>, Republic of Ireland Prime Minister and Fine
Gael Party Leader Enda Kenny TD <Enda.Kenny@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian
of Republic of Ireland Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, "Republic of Ireland Justice Minister
Frances Fitzgerald TD (Case Reference 0724094243)" <Frances.Fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie>, Former Republic of Ireland
Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Social Protection Joan Burton TD Claim No 69­1962034S
<joan.burton@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus
<dppwebmaster@indigo.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief State Solicitor Eileen Creedon <contact@csso.gov.ie>, RT TV
<producers@rttv.ru>, LaRouche Political Action Committee <info@larouchepac.com>, Open News
<rob@opednews.com>, Church of Ireland Archbishop of Armagh and Primate of All Ireland Richard Lionel Clarke
<worship@ireland.anglican.org>, The Most Reverend Archbishop of Armagh and Roman Catholic Primate of All Ireland
Eamon Martin <info@catholiccommunications.ie>, Pope Francis 2nd <ornet@ossrom.va>, Irish Times Editor Kevin
O'Sullivan <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, Ben Ando ­ BBC Crime Reporter <Ben.Ando@bbc.co.uk>, Veteran RTE
Broadcaster Gay Byrne <gb.lyricfm@rte.ie>, "Amnesty International (Ireland)" <info@amnesty.ie>, Brendan Kelly
<brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Philomena Cornu <cornu@optusnet.com.au>, Republic of Ireland Chief Police
Commissioner Nóirín O'Sullivan <Commissioner@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland Health Minister Simon Harris TD
<simonharris@oireachtas.ie>, Former Republic of Ireland Minister for Health Dr Leo Varadkar TD
<leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Dr John Kilraine GP <jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly GP
<Lakeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, "Dr. Marcella Finnerty" <marcella@iicp.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy ­
Partner at Loughrea Law­Firm F.G. MacCarthy" <law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Galway City University Irish Centre For
Human Rights Professor Michael O'Flaherty <MICHAEL.OFLAHERTY@nuigalway.ie>, The Irish Centre for Human
Rights <humanrights@nuigalway.ie>, "Dr Áine Ryall (European Union Environmental Lawyer and UN Aarhus Treaty
Expert)" <a.ryall@ucc.ie>, "Senior Lawyer Alex White (Former TD)" <alex.white@oireachtas.ie>, "Republic of Ireland
Opposition Party Leader Micheal.Martin" <micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>, Inquiring Minds
<inquiringminds@talktalk.net>, The Hub Ireland <info@thehub­ireland.com>, "Law­Firm Olivia Traynor & Co. Solicitors in
Galway City" <info@oliviatraynor.ie>, Republican Sinn Féin <saoirse@iol.ie>, Lay Litigation Ireland
<info@laylitigationirl.com>, Integrity Ireland <admin@integrityireland.ie>, The New Land League
<admin@thelandleague.net>, Roscommon Senior Citizen Michael Gavin <michaelgavin83@gmail.com>, WW2 War
Veteran Norman Scarth <againstcorruption@hotmail.co.uk>, Tír na Saor ~ Land of the Free
<mail@freemanireland.ning.com>, "UPLIFT (People Powered Change All Over Ireland)" <campaigns@uplift.ie>, "38
DEGREES (People­Power­Change in United Kingdom)" <emailtheteam@38degrees.org.uk>, Secretary­General of
European Commission Catherine Day <catherine.day@ec.europa.eu>, EU High Representative of the European Union
for Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini via EEAS Chief Spokesperson Catherine Ray <catherine.ray@ec.europa.eu>, EU
High Representative of the European Union for Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini <federica.mogherini@ec.europa.eu>,
United Nations Aarhus Convention Secretariat <aarhus.clearinghouse@unece.org>, "Ban Ki­moon (Secretary­General of
the United Nations)" <public.participation@unece.org>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>,
William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>, "The Spirit of Celtic Queen Boadicea (East Anglia)"
<iceniqueenboadicea@yahoo.co.uk>, "The Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Tara/Turoe and Ulster)"
<ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>, info@athlonesolicitors.ie, jocarroll@athlonesolicitors.ie, anne.mcmahon@garda.ie,
editor@westmeathexaminer.ie, eilis.ryan@westmeathexaminer.ie, john.fitzsimons@westmeathexaminer.ie,
olga.aughey@westmeathexaminer.ie, rodney.farry@westmeathexaminer.ie, news@topic.ie,
editor@westmeathindependent.ie, karen.downey@westmeathindependent.ie, adrian.cusack@westmeathindependent.ie,
deirdre.verney@westmeathindependent.ie, eric.donald@teagasc.ie, pat.dillon@teagasc.ie, paddy.browne@teagasc.ie,
mark.fenelon@teagasc.ie, cathal.odonoghue@teagasc.ie, info@agriculture.gov.ie, micheal@michealmartin.ie,
info@flac.ie, richieflynn@ifa.ie, lukeming.flanagan@europarl.europa.eu, leo.varadkar@oir.ie,
pearse.doherty@oireachtas.ie, Michael Fitzmaurice <michaelfitzmauriceindependent@gmail.com>, info@lisarichards.ie,
esugrue@irishtimes.com, letters@dailymail.ie, Independent.letters@independent.ie, news@irishmirror.ie,
lettersed@irish­times.ie, mail@metroireland.ie, John Dolan <john.dolan@eecho.ie>,
herald.letters@unison.independent.ie, letters@mailonsunday.ie, sunday.letters@unison.independent.ie,
editorial@tribune.ie, paddy.murray@sundayworld.com, lifetimes@dna.ie, villagers@village.ie,
newsdesk@irishecho.com.au, athlonetopic@eircom.net, etimmons@athlonevoice.ie, editor@bandonopinion.com,
news@gazettegroup.com, editor@peoplenews.ie, News Carlow <news@carlow­nationalist.ie>, editor@clarechampion.ie,
editor@clarepeople.ie, sales@ctribune.ie, eileen@ctribune.ie, tgillespie@con­telegraph.ie, newsdesk@corkman.ie,
editor@donegalnews.com, editorial@drogheda­independent.ie, johnmulligan@argus.ie, editor@dundalkdemocrat.ie,
dungarvanleader@cablesurf.com, news@dungarvanobserver.com, Ray Mahon <rmahon@theecho.ie>,
editor@kerryman.ie, editor@kildare­nationalist.ie, Brian Keyes <editor@kilkennypeople.ie>, jrhatigan@kilkennyvoice.ie,
eolas@nuacht.com, news@laois­nationalist.ie, ghalford@laoisvoice.ie, editor@leinsterleader.ie,
production@leinsterexpress.ie, Claire McGovern <editor@leitrimobserver.ie>, champnews@eircom.net,
newsroom@longford­leader.ie, info@longford­news.iol.ie, editor@mayonews.ie, kennethg@meathchronicle.ie,
villagepapers@eircom.net, topicnews@eircom.net, midtrib@eircom.net, news@munster­express.ie, tcorr@nationalist.ie,
newsdesk@northern­standard.ie, group@westmeathexaminer.ie, letters@roscommonherald.com,
editor@sligochampion.ie, editorial@southernstar.ie, Kevin Howard <info@avondhupress.ie>, carrigdhoun@eircom.net,
editor@echo.ie, news@epochtimes.ie, john.omahony@thekingdom.ie, info@tipperarystar.ie, editor@tuamherald.ie,
wob@vso.iol.ie, tebitto@indigo.ie, James Laffey <james.laffey@westernpeople.ie>, writeback@belfasttelegraph.co.uk,
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n.doran@irishnews.com, letters@newsletter.co.uk, Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Gerry Adams
<gerry.adams@oireachtas.ie>, Bobby Aylward <bobby.aylward@oireachtas.ie>, maria.bailey@oireachtas.ie,
sean.barrett@oireachtas.ie, mick.barry@oireachtas.ie, richard.boydbarrett@oireachtas.ie, john.brassil@oireachtas.ie,
declan.breathnach@oireachtas.ie, pat.breen@oireachtas.ie, colm.brophy@oireachtas.ie,
tommy.broughan@oireachtas.ie, james.browne@oireachtas.ie, richard.bruton@oireachtas.ie, pat.buckley@oireachtas.ie,
peter.burke@oireachtas.ie, mary.butler@oireachtas.ie, catherine.byrne@oireachtas.ie, thomas.byrne@oireachtas.ie,
jackie.cahill@oireachtas.ie, dara.calleary@oireachtas.ie, sean.canney@oireachtas.ie, ciaran.cannon@oireachtas.ie,
joe.carey@oireachtas.ie, pat.casey@oireachtas.ie, shane.cassells@oireachtas.ie, lisa.chambers@oireachtas.ie,
jack.chambers@outlook.com, michael.collins@oireachtas.ie, niall.collins@oireachtas.ie, joan.collins@oireachtas.ie,
catherine.connolly@oireachtas.ie, ruth.coppinger@oireachtas.ie, marcella.corcorankennedy@oireachtas.ie,
simon.coveney@oireachtas.ie, barry.cowen@oireachtas.ie, michael.creed@oireachtas.ie, john.curran@oireachtas.ie,
john.deasy@oireachtas.ie, regina.doherty@oireachtas.ie, stephen.donnelly@oireachtas.ie,
paschal.donohoe@oireachtas.ie, timmy.dooley@oireachtas.ie, bernard.durkan@oireachtas.ie,
dessie.ellis@oireachtas.ie, alan.farrell@oireachtas.ie, martin.ferris@oireachtas.ie, peterm.fitzpatrick@oireachtas.ie,
sean.fleming@oireachtas.ie, kathleen.funchion@oireachtas.ie, noel.grealish@oireachtas.ie,
brendan.griffin@oireachtas.ie, John Halligan TD <john.halligan@oireachtas.ie>, Simon Harris
<simon.harris@oireachtas.ie>, michael.harty@oireachtas.ie, sean.haughey@oireachtas.ie,
seamus.healy@oireachtas.ie, danny.healy­rae@oireachtas.ie, michael.healy­rae@oireachtas.ie,
martin.heydon@oireachtas.ie, heather.humphreys@oireachtas.ie, paul.kehoe@oireachtas.ie,
billy.kelleher@oireachtas.ie, alan.kelly@oireachtas.ie, martinkennysf@gmail.com, gino.kenny@oireachtas.ie,
sean.kyne@oireachtas.ie, john.lahart@oireachtas.ie, james.lawless@oireachtas.ie, michael.lowry@oireachtas.ie,
marc.macsharry@oireachtas.ie, josepha.madigan@oireachtas.ie, catherine.martin@oireachtas.ie,
charlie.mcconalogue@oireachtas.ie, marylou.mcdonald@oireachtas.ie, michael.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie, Mattie McGrath
TD <mattie.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie>, finian.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie, john.mcguinness@oireachtas.ie,
joe.mchugh@oireachtas.ie, tony.mcloughlin@oireachtas.ie, denise.mitchell@oireachtas.ie,
mary.mitchelloconnor@oireachtas.ie, kevin.moran@oireachtas.ie, aindrias.moynihan@oireachtas.ie,
michael.moynihan@oireachtas.ie, imelda.munster@oireachtas.ie, eugene.murphy@oireachtas.ie,
paul.murphy@oireachtas.ie, eoghan.murphy@oireachtas.ie, dara.murphy@oireachtas.ie,
catherine.murphy@oireachtas.ie, margaret.murphyomahony@oireachtas.ie, Denis Naughten
<Denis.Naughten@oireachtas.ie>, hildegarde.naughton@oireachtas.ie, tom.neville@oireachtas.ie,
carol.nolan@oireachtas.ie, michael.noonan@oireachtas.ie, eoin.obroin@oireachtas.ie,
caoimhghin.ocaolain@oireachtas.ie, eamon.ocuiv@oireachtas.ie, sean.ofearghail@oireachtas.ie,
donnchadh.olaoghaire@oireachtas.ie, aengus.osnodaigh@oireachtas.ie, darragh.obrien@oireachtas.ie,
jonathan.obrien@oireachtas.ie, jim.ocallaghan@oireachtas.ie, kate.oconnell@oireachtas.ie, Geraldine O'Dea
<willie.odea@oireachtas.ie>, patrick.odonovan@oireachtas.ie, spmaguire@eircom.com, tom coughlan
<tomascoughlan@hotmail.com>, Jerry Beades <Jerry.beades@gmail.com>, fergalmonaghan@eircom.net,
teriacheson@hotmail.com, davidashmore@eircom.net, eamonn.avery@teagasc.ie, michael.aylmer@teagasc.ie,
jbarlow@iol.ie, ciaran.beatty@teagasc.ie, beckettderek@hotmail.com, fergus@fergusblake.com,
michael.bourke@teagasc.ie, fergalboyle@hotmail.com, ajbagriservices@gmail.com, frank b <brennanfrank@live.ie>,
Donal Bonner <repsdonal@gmail.com>, michael griffin <elainebrowne1982@hotmail.com>, aidan.bugler@teagasc.ie,
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Hi All,

Elderly 84 Year Old Roscommon Farmer Michael Gavin will be launching his
book Financial Elder Abuse at entrance to Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7
on Thursday November 17th at 11am.

Read Free Online Here http://mikegavin83.com/financial­elder­abuse/

Listen to Michael Here describe what happened

https://youtu.be/pLSycEaJX8I?list=PLjVJP­wlDtzcjzmhEpiFGhL7pnj4EgPDV

Kind Regards

Michael Gavin

@michaelgavin83
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http://mikegavin83.com/financial-elder-abuse/
https://youtu.be/pLSycEaJX8I?list=PLjVJP-wlDtzcjzmhEpiFGhL7pnj4EgPDV
https://youtu.be/pLSycEaJX8I?list=PLjVJP-wlDtzcjzmhEpiFGhL7pnj4EgPDV

